

PARTS LIST OF CMY ZOOM 250

PIC.NO.: BSD-00-00					
NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
15	80201080127AB	SJG-BSD-03A	2	B	plastic round cover
14	802010800470B	B-PCC250-01C-002	1	B	plastic front cover
13	802010800450B	B-PCC250-01C-001	1	B	plastic back cover
12	80105010018	PCC-250	2	B	bracker locking screw
11	80104910009	φ 32	2	D	retain spring
10	80102011180BA	tb2k-27	1	A	display cover
9	80104520001	M8	2	D	spring for color wheel
8	205080036	bsd-20-00	1	P	color wheel assembly
7	80102011277AA	bsd-14	1	A	metal handle
6		bsd-05-00	1	P	front assembly
5		bsd-04-00	1	P	lamp adjustment assembly
4		bsd-03-00	1	P	holding board assembly
3	205090025	BSD-02-B-MAGENTA	1	P	CMY assembly (magenta)
2		bsd-02-00	1	P	main board assembly
1		bsd-01-00	1	P	back assembly
PIC.NO.: BSD-01-00					
NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
16	80202030003	φ 10	1	D	wire protect gasket
15	80408190011	PA15-4	1	D	4 pins connector
14	207050021	LJ-512-07_01	1	P	cannon female socket assembly
13	80412020027	KD2408PTS1-6	2	D	fan
12	80408040005	C4RF-2004-C-4.8	1	D	power socket
11	80414010001	C4RF-1004-NBB8G1XA	1	D	power swith
10	80408040005	C4RF 2004-C-4.8	1	D	fastener of power socket
9	801020113010A	bsd-40	2	A	middle light shielding
8	80102011300AA	BSD-39	1	A	short cover
7	80102011299CA	BSD-38	1	A	long cover
6	80102011271CA	bsd-08	2	A	fan light shielding
5	80102011267DA	bsd-04	1	A	fan back cover
4	80102011264IC	BSD-01-01	1	P	reflector holder assembly
3	80104090005	8×25	1	D	hanging ring
2	80416030003	5T 8A 250V	2	D	fuse

1	80202040011	43.5×24	1	D	black leather washer
PIC.NO.: BSD-01-01					
NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
9	80304010009	φ 70 (ID φ 25)	1	D	reflector
8	80102010270B	db-17	1	A	retaining ring
7	80102010269AA	db-16	1	A	reflector retaining
6	80102011304DC	bsd-43	1	A	lamp protect board
5	801020112950A	bsd-34	1	A	protect board
4	80102011292CA	bsd-30	1	A	light shielding
3	80102011270BA	bsd-07	1	A	lamp holder front board
2	80102011269DA	bsd-06	2	A	light shielding
1	801010400070	4X21X29X0.55	4	D	reflector spring
PIC.NO.: BSD-02-00					
NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
22	801011400130	ZHOU-23-00	1	P	transmission shaft assembly
21	80101030011D	Y575W16C-15	1	B	driving gear for iris
20	801020101590A	Y150W6C-1-26	1	A	motor washer
19	203010191	WASH-8CH-02B	1	J	PCB
18	204040001	LINK-PCB-01B_4	1	P	pan transmission board assembly
17	80407010014	LEO250-002(BEI 250A)	1	D	ballast
16	80407030081	EI0096-192	1	D	transformer
15	204010016	CM-02C_01	1	P	PCBs assembly
14	80401010067	CC-POWER-01	1	J	power transmission board
13	801010200130	bsd-j01	2	B	flange
12	80102011302A	bsd-41	1	A	heat filter holder
11	801020112960	bsd-35	1	A	power section printing board
10	80102011294A	bsd-33	1	A	power section holder
9	80102011289B	bsd-27	1	A	radiator
8	80102011282A	bsd-19	1	A	PCB retaining
7	801020112680	bsd-05	2	A	supporting holder
6	80102011264I	bsd-01	1	A	main board
5	80302040009	32×31	1	D	anti heat filter
4	80202040008	20×67mm	1	D	black leather washer
3	80406010054	17HS5002-12	1	C	stepper motor
2	80406010016	16HY7001	1	C	stepper motor

1	80408190025	0.7	1	D	12 pins white terminal block
PIC.NO.: BSD-03-00					
NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
8	80414090010	φ 6X6 (black)	4	D	cover of contact switch
7	80102011179C	tb2k-26-B	1	A	digital display PCB
6	80401010312	MINI-CONTROL-05	1	J	PCB
5	204020013	GM_CM-A02B_01	1	P	light sensor assembly
4	801020113030	bsd-42	1	A	display PCB holder
3	801020112910	bsd-29	1	A	installation bracket of plastic co
2	80102011274D	bsd-11	1	A	holding board
1	80416020006	95°	1	D	thermostat 95°
PIC.NO.: BSD-04-00					
NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
7	801010400030	φ 6 × 28 × 0.7 × 13	3	D	lamp retain spring
6	80105040029	M4X8	1	D	lamp screw
5	80104020094	M4X35	3	H	screw
4	80104500004	M4	3	H	nut
3	80408210013	D-124HX50CM	1	D	lamp holder
2	801020112730	bsd-10	1	A	back board
1	80102011272A	bsd-09	1	A	lamp adjustment holder
PIC.NO.: BSD-05-00					
NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
5	801020112780	bsd-15	1	A	front retaining board
4	80102011276A	bsd-13	1	A	retaining board 2
3	801020112750	bsd-12	1	A	retaining board 1
2	80101060008A	bsd-05-02	1	P	focus slider assembly
1	801020112680C	bsd-05-01	1	P	main board assembly
PIC.NO.: BSD-05-01					
NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
14	801011400130	ZHOU-23-00	1	P	23mm transmission shaft assem
13	80101030011D	Y575W16C-15	1	B	iris driving gear
12	80416070002	NI200S/4KV	1	D	ignitor

11	204010016	CM-02C_01	2	P	PCB assembly
10	205030004	BSD-TWJ-01	1	P	fresnel lens assembly
9	205100001	bsd-32-00	1	P	dimmer assmebly
8	801020112900	bsd-28	1	A	focus magnetic holder
7	205050013	BSD-16-00	1	P	strob assmebly
6	80102011266D	bsd-03	1	A	main board 2
5	205090024	BSD-02-C-BLUE	1	P	cyan CMY assembly
4	205090023	BSD-02-A-YELLOW	1	P	yellow CMY assembly
3	80405050006	AC250V25UF	1	D	AC capacitor
2	80406010054	17HS5002-12	4	C	stepper motor
1	80406010016	16HY7001	1	C	stepper motor

PIC.NO.: BSD-05-01-01

NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
13	80413010012	black	1	D	magnet $\phi 5$
12	80301020005	$\phi 47$	1	C	wash effect filter
11	80301060001	$\Phi 134$	1	C	beam shapper lens
10	80101030010B	Y575W16C-13	1	B	driving gear
9	801020124070A	Y575W16C-3-08	1	A	fresnel lens holder
8	80305020009	S_P_YELLOW	1	C	color lens
7	80305020010	S_P_BLUE	1	C	clor lens
6	801010200020	flange-06	2	B	three holds long frange
5	80101020001A	flange-05	1	B	three holds short frange
4	80101020001A	flange-02	1	B	three holds frange
3	80102011293B	bsd-32	1	A	dimmer
2	80102011279B	bsd-16	1	A	strobe
1	80102011265A	bsd-02	2	A	CMY holder

PIC.NO.: BSD-05-02

NO.	PART NUMBER	SPECIFICATION	QTY	CLASSIFIED	ENGLISH DESCRIPTION
12	80413010012	black	1	D	magnet
11	80301030003	$\phi 150$	1	C	fresnel lens
10	80102011281A	bsd-18	2	A	lens retainer
9	80102011280C	bsd-17	1	A	front board
8	80406010018	16HY7001-16	1	C	stepper motor
7	801010400030	$(\phi 6 \times 28 \times 0.7 \times 13) / 4$	4	D	lamp spring
6	80101060008A	2502-hk-06-ht	2	B	slider cover

5	801020124070A	2502-hk-05-1b	1	A	retaining board
4	80101060008A	2502-hk-04-jb	1	B	holding board
3	80101060008A	2502-hk-03-hk	1	B	slider
2	80101060008A	2502-hk-02-dz	2	B	leading pole
1	80101060008A	2502-hk-01	1	A	slider holder